242  301
MS25-0,16 004600010 0.16 0,1-0,16 255 1
MS25-0,25 004600020 0.25 0,16-0,25 255 1
MS25-0,40 004600030 0.4 0,25-0,4 255 1
MS25-0,63 004600040 0.63 0,4-0,63 255 1
MS25-1,0 004600050 1 0,63-1,0 255 1
MS25-1,6 004600060 1.6 1,0-1,6 255 1
MS25-2,5 004600070 2.5 1,6-2,5 255 1
MS25-4,0 004600080 4 2,5-4,0 255 1
MS25-6,3 004600090 6.3 4,0-6,3 255 1
MS25-10 004600100 10 6,3-10 255 1
MS25-16 004600110 16 10-16 255 1
MS25-20 004600120 20 16-20 255 1
MS25-25 004600320 25 20-25 255 1
Motor protective circuit breakers
Technical data on page
Motor protective circuit breaker MS25
 Motor protective circuit breaker MS25
Type Code No.
Operational
inst. current
Iu (A)
Setting overl.
release
Ir (A)
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Main application field: control (start-up, protection and switch-off) of   AC electric motors with pow-
ers up to 11 kW (380/400 V) or other consumers up to 25 A; it can also be used as the main switch
according to EN 60204 or VDE 0113 standards.
Versions:
- MS25 - with overload and short circuit protection
Manual control:
- START, STOP, push-buttons
- Test of release function (TEST)
Phase-failure sensitivity according to IEC/EN 60947-4-1
Automatic switch-off with thermal or magnetic release
Control with under-voltage release or shunt release
Isolating distance between contacts: 4.5 mm per contact place
Hard wire or fine wire connection
Simple and fast mounting by snap fitting on 35 mm wide mounting rail  in compliance with EN
60715; fixing with two screws is also possible
Vertical or horizontal operation position
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   242 22. 02. 2019   15:33:26
303
13
14
13
14
23
24
21
22
13
14
21
22
PS 20 PS 01 PS 10 PS 11
V 500V
A 6 A
A 3,5 A /2 A /1,5  A
mm2 0,75 - 2,5 mm2
Nm 1
V 220 - 240
Hz 50 - 60
Technical data
PS desigantion of contacts
PS mounting
Accessories
Auxiliary switch for lateral mounting PS
Rated insulation voltage  Ui
Thermal current Ith
Rated operational current at AC-15
230V/400V/500V  Ie
Terminal capacity
Tightening torque
Under-voltage release U Shunt release A
Control voltages Uc
Rated frequency f
Mounting of UV and shunt release
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   303 22. 02. 2019   15:34:05